
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:673
ANSWERED ON:03.08.2011
IA FLIGHT FROM DELHI TO KHAJURAHO
Bavalia Shri Kuvarjibhai Mohanbhai;Bundela Shri Jeetendra Singh

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to introduce new flights to various destinations in both domestic and international sectors including Rajkot and Khajuraho;

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the present status of the said proposals;

(c) if not, the reasons therefor; and

(d) the steps taken/proposed to be taken by the Government in this regard alongwith the time by which the said flight services are likely to be started?

Answer

MINISTER OF OVERSEAS INDIAN AFFAIRS & MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI VAYALAR RAVI)

(a): No, Madam.

(b): Does not arise.

(c) and (d): The airlines are free to operate anywhere in the country subject to compliance of Route Dispersal Guidelines issued by the Government. The current and planned deployment of ATR and CRJ air-craft is fully committed with the operational resources of Air
India.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  CIVIL AVIATION LOK SABHA
	Answer

